

Sanibheri Rural Municipality Office of The Rural Municipal Executive Simli, Rukum (West)

Karnali Province, Nepal



2073

Invitation for Electronic Bids

First Published Date :2078-09-27 B.S.(Jan-11,2022AD)

1 Sanibheri Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of following equipment under National Competition Bidding (NCB) Procedure.

Contract Identification No.	Description of Work	Estimated Amount, NRs (Including VAT and Contingency)		Bid Docume nt Fee
01/GOODS/NCB/SRM/078/079	Supply, Delivery & Installation of Digital X-ray CR system with 500Ma X-ray Machine Multiposition Table 3KVA Online UPS And 1.5 Ton A/c set		75000	3,000

2. Eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the office of Sanibheri Rural Municipality or may visit e-GP System www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

3.Electronic Bidding Document is available online and can be downloaded on or before 12:00PM on 31st day from the date of publication. Document received after this deadline shall not be accepted on 31st day from the date of publication. 4. The bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee of NRs 3000 in the Internal Revenue Account as specified below and electronic scanned copy (pdf format) of the bank deposit voucher shall also be submitted along with the Electronic Bids file.

Information to deposit the cost of bidding Document in Bank

Name of Bank : Sunrise Bank, Sanibheri Branch, Rukum (West)

Name of office : Sanibheri Rural Municipality

Rajaswa Internal revenue) Account No : 0770530787703009

5. Bidder shall submit the electronic bid through website http:/ www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00PM on or before 31st day from the date of publication as specified in the instruction to bidders. Bids received by the above mentioned deadline shall be opened electronically in the presence of bidder representrives who choose to attend at the address above at 1:00 PM on 31^{st} day from the date of publication .

6. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documens bid notice or any other documents Sanibheri Rural Municipality reserves the right to amend and correct at any time. The figure written in word is valid.

7. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security amounting as stated above deposited at (Dharauti Account No .0770530787703004) on behalf of Sanibheri Rural Municipality Rukum (West) at Sunrise Bank Limited Sanibheri Branch Rukum west or bid bond authorized from a recongnized commercial bank of Nepal which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period.

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case, the bid validay and bid security validity shall be recongnized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.

9. Bids should comply in all respects with the instruction to bidder included in bid document non compliance with this instruction shall result in disqualification.

10. Sanibheri Rural Municipality reserves the right to accept or reject wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason whatsoever.

11. All other conditions of the bidding process will be as per the public procurement Act 2063 and public procurement regulation 2064.

> Bhupal Sin Bista Chief Administrative officer

"Quality Education, Sustainable Health Care and Physical Infrastructure-Prosperous Village Agriculture, Livestock, Tourism Development and Employment for Happy People"

Website : www.sanibherimun.gov.np



भएको हो । उहाँको

हमालयवाइम्स imalavatimes com

पर्फेक्ट ब्लेण्ड्स (नेपाल) प्रा. लि.

मूल्य सूची

यस कम्पनीबाट उत्पादित "विन्स्टन पर्पल मिन्ट" च्रोटको बिकी मल्य मिति २०७८ पष २७ (Jan-11,2022) देखि लाग हने गरी निम्न बमोजिम कायम गरिएको व्यहोरा सम्बन्धित सबैको जानकारीका लागि यो सुचना प्रकाशित गरिएको छ ।

मूल्य प्रति १०००	खिल्ली चुरोट (रु.)
विन्स्टन प	र्पल मिन्ट
थोक विकेता मूल्य	९,४००/-
दोश्रो थोक विकेता मूल्य (मू.अ.क. दर्तावालालाई मात्र)	९,८२४/-
खुद्रा विकेता मुल्य	90,9७ <u>४</u> /-

<u>पाक विकास के ल</u> ित	<i>,</i> , <i>x</i> , <i>o</i> , <i>o</i> , <i>i</i> =
दोश्रो थोक विकेता मूल्य (मू.अ.क. दर्तावालालाई मात्र)	९, ५२ ४/-
खुद्रा विकेता मूल्य	૧૦,૧૭૪ / -
उपभोक्ता मूल्य	99,200/-
उपभोक्ता मूल्य (प्रति २० खिल्लीको प्याकेट)	२३०/-
उपरोक्त मूल्यमा सम्पूर्ण करहरु समावेश गरिएको छ । दशमल	व पछिका अन्तिम अंकलाई निकटतम पैसामा देखाईएको छ ।

वैधानिक प्रावधान : धुम्रपान स्वास्थ्यको लागि हानिकारक छ ।



नेपाल सरकार भौतिक पूर्वाधार तथा यातायात मन्त्रालय सडक विभाग

संघीय सडक सुपरिवेक्षण तथा अनुगमन कार्यालय

११ किलो छेपेटार-आलुर्स्वांरा-वारपाक सडक योजना

गोरखा

बोलपत्र स्वीकृतिका लागि आशयको सूचना

यस योजनाको मिति २०७५/०५/१४ मा हिमालय टाईम्स राष्ट्रिय दैनिकमा प्रथम पटक प्रकाशित सुचना नं.09-0७८/७९ अन्तगर्त पर्न आएका सिलबन्दी बोलपत्रहरुको मूल्याङ्कन गर्दा न्यूनतम मूल्याङ्कित सारभूत रुपमा प्रभावग्राही बोलपत्रहरु देहाय बमोजिम भएकाले सार्वजनिक खरिद ऐन, २०६३ को दफा २७ (२) को प्रयोजनार्थ आशयको सूचना प्रकाशित गरिएको छ।

0	
annsta	

		(1-1121/1 :			
सि. नं.	ठेक्का नं.	योजनाको नाम	ठेक्का स्वीकृत भएको फर्मको नाम	कबोल अंक (मु.अ.क रसमेत)	कै.
٩.	11CRP/33701169-4/ 078/79-01	Construction Works of Falame-Abanda-Biruwatar Road.	M/S Sagarmatha Construction Company Pvt. Ltd. Kathmandu-4, Dhumbarahai	61,85,892.10	
r.	11CRP/33701169-4/ 078/79-03	Construction Works of Phinamtar-Chainpur-Bhachchek Road (Ch 9+000 to 10+000)	M/S Gorkha Kalika Construction Nepal Kathmandu-16, Balaju	97,20,982.07	
				योजना	प्रमुख



Turmakhand Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Turmakhand, Achham

Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication: -2078-09-27

- Office of Rural Municipal Executive, Turmakhand, Achham intends to apply part of the funds to

बन्दुकको छरा लाग्दा यवकको मृत्यु, ६ जना पत्राउ

जंगलमा गत प्स २० **पोखरा** / हिटा । स्याङ् जामा बन्दुकको छर्रा लागेर एकजनाको मृत्य् भएको छ । कालिखर्क

गते राति कालिजको शिकार गर्नेक्रममा भरुवा बन्दुकको छर्रा लागेर

Likhu Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Yasam, OKhaldhunga

Invitation for Bids

IFB No: LRM/NCB/Building/2078/79-07 Date of Publication: 2078-09-27 1. Likhu Rural Municipality invites electronic bids only from Nepalese eligible bidders for the Construction of framed structure RCC school building at Gramoday Yugkavi Siddhicharan Higher Secondary School, Gamnangtar at

आँधिखोला गाउँपालिका-१ घटनास्थलमै मृत्य् भएको कालिखर्कका २७ वर्षीय प्रहरीले जनाएको छ । घटनापछि सँगै रहेका मनोज विकको मृत्य् फरार ६ जनालाई

आइतबार प्रहरीले पत्राउ गरेको छ । पत्राउ पर्नेमा आँधिखोलाका भीमबहादर सनार, सोही ठाउँकै सुनिल विक, रेवत पौडेल र धनबहाद्र विक छन् । यस्तै

सोही ठाउँका गोविन्द अधिकारी र साजन कामीलाई ब्टवल बसपार्कबाट पत्राउ गरिएको स्याङ् जाका डिएसपी राजेन्द्र अधिकारीले जानकारी दिनभयो ।

J



यस AE International द्वारा पैठारी गरि बिक्री बितरण गरिने Berjaya, मलेशिया ब्राण्डको अधिकत्तम खुढ्रा मुल्य निम्न अनुसार भएको सर्वसाधारणको जानकारीको लागि यो सूचना प्रकाशित गरिएको छ ।

S.N.	Description	Code	Price
1.	Rectangular Conectionery Showcase - Black Body -3 Tier	RCS09SB13-3FB	345,000
2.	Rectangular Conectionery Showcase - Black Body -3 Tier	RCS12SB13-3FB	405,000
3.	Curve Confectionary Showcase - Black Body - 3 Tier	CCS12SB13-1FB	390,000
4.	2 Door Pizza C/Freezer - Solid Door - Z Handle Blower System - 8 Nos F/Pan 1/3 C/W LED Fluroscent Light	BS 2D/PCF6/Z	375,000
5.	Table Top ICe Cream Machine - 1.8 KW	BJY-ICM18B-TT	350,000
Α	E International, Putalisadak, Kath	mandu, Ph: 014	269675

www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp. Bidder has to submit their bid electronically & download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's 3. Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost (non refundable fee of NRs 3000) of bidding document in the Project's account as specified below and the scanned copy (pdf format) of the Bank deposit voucher should be uploaded by the bidder at the time of

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

Name of the Bank : Nepal SBI Bank

Name of Office : Likhu Rural Municipalit, Office of Rural Municipal Executive

Aantarik Rajashwa Khata A/C No. : 41595241207004 (For purchasing fee of bid doc.)

Sthaniya Taha Dharauti Khata A/C No: 41525240600004 (For Bid Security)

- 4. Electronic bids must be submitted electronically through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 Hrs. on 2078-10-27. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 14:00 Hrs., 2078-10-27 at the office of Likhu Rural Municipality, Yasam, Okhaldhunga. Bids must be valid for a period 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format amounting to a minimum as specified in table below which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid.
- 6. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

N .	Contract No	Name of Work	Estimated Amount (NRs) With VAT	Bid Security Amount	
1	LRM/NCB/Building/2078/79-07	Construction of framed structure RCC school building	95,49,526.79	2,40,000.00	

Chief Administrative Officer

Sanibheri Rural Municipality

Office of The Rural Municipal Executive

Simli, Rukum (West)

Karnali Province, Nepal

Invitation for Electronic Bids

First Published Date :2078-09-27 B.S. (Jan-11,2022AD)

Sanibheri Rural Municipality invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the procurement of following equipment under National Competition Bidding (NCB) Procedure.

	r National Competition Bidding (NCB) Pro						-			o apply part of	
Contract Identification No.	Description of Work	Estimated Amount, NRs (Including VAT and Contingency)	Bid Security Amount (Rs.)	Bid Document Fee	2.	Nepalese Bidders. The Office of I	Rural Municipal E	ntracts as given in the fo executive, Turmakhand, A tion of following Road	Achham ii	nvites electronic	e bids unde
01/GOODS/NCB/ SRM/078/079	Supply, Delivery & Installation of Digital X-ray CR system with 500Ma X-ray Machine Multiposition Table 3KVA Online UPS And 1.5 Ton A/c set	30,00,000.00	75000	3,000	3. 4.	competitive biddin Eligible Bidders m Achham, Phone:- A complete set of	g (NCB) procedure. ay obtain further inf 9860106776 or may bidding documents	formation at the Office of visit PPMO's egp-systen should download from P	'Rural Mur 1 www.bol 'PMO'segp	nicipal Executive patra.gov.np/eg -system www.bo	,Turmakhano p. Ipatra.gov.nj
Municipality or 3. Electronic Biddi	may obtain further information and inspect may visit e-GP System www.bolpatra.gov ng Document is available online and can b cation. Document received after this deadl	.np/egp be downloaded on or befor	e 12:00PM on	31st day from		Khata (revenue) a voucher shall be u deposit the cost of	ccount as specified		copy (pd	f format) of the	Bank depos
specified below	be required to deposit the non-refundable and electronic scanned copy (pdf format) lectronic Bids file.				5.	Name of Offic Office Accoun	e : Turmakhar t No : 079010175 hall be held at Offi	nd Gaunpalika, Achham	xecutive,T	urmakhand, Ach	ham at 12:0
Name of Ba Name of off	on to deposit the cost of bidding D nk : Sunrise Bank, Sanibheri Branch, I fice : Sanibheri Rural Municipality ternal revenue) Account No : 0770530	Rukum (West)			6. 7.	Bids must be sub PPMO'segp-system this deadline will be	nitted to the Office nwww.bolpatra.gov. be rejected.	e of Rural Municipal E np/egp on or before 12:00 ee of Bidders' representat	0 hours on	2078-10-27 Bids	received aft
5. Bidder shall sub on or before 31s above mentioned attend at the add	bomit the electronic bid through website ht t day from the date of publication as speci d deadline shall be opened electronically in ress above at 1:00 PM on 31st day from the discrepancies or error in bid documens	ttp:/ www.bolpatra.gov.np ified in the instruction to b n the presence of bidder r ne date of publication.	oidders. Bids re epresentrives v	eceived by the who choose to		period of 90 days in pdf format, an beyond the validi cash should be dep	after bid opening nounting to a mini ty period of the bid posited in Dharauti (and must be accompany mum of as mentioned 1 . If Bidder wishes to subm (Security Deposit) account mount of cash along scar	ied by scan below, whi nit the bid s nt as specif	nned copy of the ch shall be valid security in the for fied below and su	e bid securi d for 30 day m of cash, t
Municipality res 7. Bids must be va bid security amo Sanibheri Rural authorized from	erves the right to amend and correct at any lid for a period of 90 days counting from ounting as stated above deposited at (Dha Municipality Rukum (West) at Sunrise Ba a recongnized commercial bank of Nepal	y time. The figure written the day of bid opening a arauti Account No .07705 nk Limited Sanibheri Bran	in word is vali nd must be ac 30787703004 nch Rukum we	d. companied by) on behalf of est or bid bond		Name of the E Name of Offic Dharauti (Sec If the last date of p day shall be consid	ank : Nabil Bank e : Turmakhar urity Deposit) Acco urchasing, submissio dered as the last day.	c, Turmakhand Branch, A adGaunpalika, Achham punt no : 07901017500 on and opening falls on a g	chham)543 governmen	t holiday then the	
shall be consider	f purchasing, submission and opening falls red the last day. In such a case, the bid valie					any reason, whatse	bever.	ept or reject, wholly or p Name and Identification			iout assignin
9. Bids should com this instruction s	briginal bid submission deadline. hply in all respects with the instruction to be the shall result in disqualification.			-	S N	Identification	Description of Work	Estimated Amount (NRS.) [Excluding VAT & Contingencies]	Bid Security amount	Bid Validity Period	Cost of Bio Document (NRs.)
assigning reason	ons of the bidding process will be as per the	e public procurement Act 2		c procurement	1	TRM/NCB/W/R/ 05/2078-079	Bhairabsthan Bhulu Rahapha Road Construction	16305879.33	456565	Validity up to 90 days from the last date of bid submission	3,000.00
		DIII	ipai om DIS	ıa							

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Likhu Rural Municipality, Yasam Okhaldhunga, email address: ito.likhu.mun@gmail.com, info@likhumunokhaldhunga.gov.np or may visit PPMO website

electronic submission of the bids.

Ward No.-6 under National Competitive Bidding procedures.